SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).27519-27520/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 04.03.2015/01.04.2015 in LAA No. 101/2012 and CO No. 54/2012 in LAA No. 101/2012 passed by the High Court of Kerala at Ernakulam)

P.P. JOY Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KERALA AND ANR.

Respondent(s)

(with office report)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 32810-32811/2015
(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

<u>SLP(C) No. 32803-32804/2015</u> (With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 34114/2015
(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 31418/2015
(With Office Report)

<u>SLP(C) No. 32328-32329/2015</u> (With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 33129/2015
(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 32813/2015
(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 34405/2015
(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 32390/2015
(With Office Report)

Date: 09/09/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAFULLA C. PANT

2

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Venkita Subramoniam T.R., Adv.

Mr. Raghavendra S. Srivatsa, Adv.

Mr. Goutham Shivshankar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Franklin Caesar Thomas, Adv.

Mr. Chand Qureshi, Adv.

Mr. M.P. Siddiqui, Adv.

Mr. C. K. Sasi, Adv.

Mr. Manu Krishnan, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

List these matters for final disposal on a non-miscellaneous day in the month of March, 2017.

(Neetu Khajuria) Court Master (Asha Soni) Court Master